PREPARED BY: Neil J. Kaiser 716 Lee Street Des Plaines, IL 60016





Doc# 1725841042 Fee \$40,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 09/15/2017 11:57 AM PG: 1 OF 2

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Jason Nowak
Barbara Nowak
162 Lance Drive

Des Plaines, IL 60016

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Jason Nowak 162 Lance Drive Des Plaines II 60016

TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTORS, PAUL C. MCCREADIE AND MANCY R. MCCREADIE, husband and wife, of the City of Des Plaines, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to JASON NOWAK AND BARBARA NOWAK, husband and wife, of 3258 N. Harlem Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, not as Tenants in Common nor as Joint Tenants but as Tenants by the Entirety, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 61 IN KUNTZE'S HIGH RIDGE KNOLLS UNIT NO. 8, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 6 IN THE OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP (1 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID KUNTZE'S HIGH RIDGE KNOLLS UNIT NO. 8, REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL 13, 1964, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2144336, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s): 08-13-408-044-0000

Property Address: 162 LANCE DR., DES PLAINES, IL 60016

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2017 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

12-Sep-2017

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Minois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as JOINT TENANTS or TENANTS IN COMMON, but as TENANTS

ENTIRETY forever.

Dated this 640

day of \

september, 2017

·· Cust

AUL C. MCCKEADI

L TICCOON

SC_

2 LANCE DR

Real Estate Transfer Tax

CITY OF DES PLANES

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

A

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650

Attn: Search Department

R. MCCREADIE

ATG FORM 4011 © ATG (12/07) COUNTY: 200.50
ILLINOIS: 401.00
TOTAL: 601.50

08-13-408-044-0000 | 20170801610523 | 1-067-764-672

FOR USE IN: ALL STATES Page 1 of 2

1725841042 Page: 2 of 2

		1723041042 Fage. 2 01 2	
<u>~</u> *	UNOFFI	CIAL COPY	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.)		
and NANCY R. MCCREADIE foregoing instrument, appeared	, husband and wife, personall d before me this day in pers	nty, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Park known to me to be the same persons whose name son, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed purposes therein set forth, including the release and	es are subscribed to the and delivered the said
	Given under my hand an	\/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ember, 2017
^		My commission expires:	
		·	
' C			
	Or Or	OFFICIAL SEAL NEIL J KAISER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/05/19	
	Coo	+ Colya	
		OFFICIAL SEAL NEIL J KAISER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/05/19	